8th Day, Friday, 9th February, 2018

1. The Sprinters Trail Stakes (Grade I1l)

A Trophy (Value Rs. 60,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 14,400 each with Rs. 12,00,000 added. Total prize money will thereafter be distributed in the following

manner:- OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY
Winner - The Trophy & 495 % 6 % 45 %
Second 16.5 % 2 % 15 %
Third 8.25% 1 % 0.75 %
Fourth 4.125% 0.5% 0.375%
Fifth 2.475% 0.3% 0.225%
Sixth 1.65 % 0.2% 0.15 %

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of Rs.15,00,000.
For 4 years old and over.

Weights : 5 years old and over - 59 kgs.
4 years old only - 58 kgs.
Allowances 2 Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kgs
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.
Entrance : Rs. 10,800 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on Monday, 22nd January, 2018 and
the final Rs. 3,600 for horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 6th February, 2018
Final Entry ; At 10 a.m. on Monday, 5th February, 2018 @ Rs.1,44,000.

Twelve to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to be at the option of the Stewards.

2. The Exhilaration Stud Plate
Horses rated 45 to 65. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 264,205 Rs. 32,025 Rs. 24,020
Second Rs. 132,105 Rs. 16,010 Rs. 12,010
Third Rs. 79,260 Rs. 9,610 Rs. *"7.205
Fourth Rs. 30,650 Rs. = 3,715 Rs. "2, 785
Fifth Rs. 14,795 Rs. 1,795 Rs. 1,345

Sixth Rs. 7,395 Rs. 895 Rs. 675

3. The Karnataka Police Trophy
A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
Horses rated 30 to 50. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner - The Trophy & Rs. 226,465 Rs. 27,450 Rs. 20,585
Second Rs. 113,230 Rs. 13,725 Rs. 10,295
Third Rs.67,940 Rs. 8,235 Rs. 6,175
Fourth Rs.26,270 Rs. 3,185 Rs. 2,390
Fifth : Rs.12,680 Rs. 1,535 Rs. 4,155
Sixth - Rs.6,340 Rs. 770 Rs. 575

4, The February Plate
Maiden Horses 3 years old only

Weights § Colts & Geldings - 55 Kgs.

. Fillies - 53.5Kgs.
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey

Winner Rs. 301,950 Rs. 36,600 Rs. 27,450
Second Rs. 150,975 Rs. 18,300 Rs. 13,725
Third Rs. 90,585 Rs. 10,980 Rs. 8,235
Fourth Rs. 35,025 Rs. 4,245 Rs. 3,185
Fifth Rs. 16,910 Rs. 2,050 Rs. 1,535

Sixth Rs. 8,455 Rs. 1,025 Rs. 770



5. The Talakadu Plate
Horses rated 15 to 35. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 188,720 Rs. 22,875 Rs. 17,155
Second Rs. 94,360 Rs. 11,435 Rs. 8,580
Third Rs. 56,615 Rs. 6,865 Rs. 5,145
Fourth Rs. 21,890 Rs." 2655 Rs. 1,990
Fifth Rs. 10,570 Rs. 1,280 Rs. 960
Sixth Rs. 5,285 Rs. 640 Rs. 480

6. The Ghataprabha Plate
Horses rated 15 to 35, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1800 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 188,720 Rs. 22,875 Rs.. 47,155
Second Rs. 94,360 Rs. 11,435 Rs. 8,580
Third Rs. 56,615 Rs. 6,865 Rs. 5,145
Fourth Rs. 21,890 Rs. 2,655 Rs. 1,990
Fifth Rs. 10,570 Rs. 1,280 Rs. 960
Sixth Rs. 5,285 Rs. 640 Rs. 480

7. The Ullal Beach Plate
Horses rated 00 to 20, to be ridden by Indian Jockeys claiming allowance. (Whips not allowed) (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 150,975 Rs. 18,300 Rs. 13,725
Second Rs. 75,490 Rs. - 9,150 Rs. 6,860
Third Rs. 45,290 Rs. 5,490 Rs. 4,120
Fourth Rs. 17,515 Rs. 2,120 Rs. 1,590
Fifth Rs. 8,455 Rs. 1,025 Rs. 770
Sixth Rs. 4,225 Rs. 515 Rs. 385

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 5th February, 2018

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 5th February, 2018
Scratchings at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 6th February, 2018

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 7th February, 2018
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 12th February, 2018



